FEDERAL PURCHASING AND PROCUREMENT

City of Diamondhead

The City of Diamondhead, shall strictly adhere to guidance and rules outlined by the Office of Management and Budget (OMB). Contracts funded with federal grant or loan funds shall be procured in a manner that conforms with all applicable Federal laws, and standards, including those under the Uniform Guidance (2 C.F.R. Part 200).

This includes, but it not limited to, the following:

2 CFR Part 200-318; General Procurement Standards

2 CFR Part 200-319: Competition

2 CFR Part 200-320: Methods of Procurement to be Followed

2 CFR Part 200-321: Contracting with Small and Minority Businesses, Women's Business Enterprises and Labor Surplus Area Firms

2 CFR Part 200-322: Domestic Preferences for Procurement

2 CFR Part 200-323: Procurement of Recovered Materials

2 CFR Part 200-324: Contract Cost and Price

2 CFR Part 200-325: Federal Award Awarding Agency or Pass-through Entity Review

2 CFR Part 200-326: Bonding Requirements

2 CFR Part 200-327: Contract Provisions